
Í&4?&&
 
MULTNOMAH COUNry SERVICËS CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

(AmendmenttoChangeContractProvisìonsDurinsContractTerm) 
- _ B 0 0 0 1 Z g B 

CONTRACT NO. 4600008453 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This is an amendment effective July 1, 201 1 to Multnomah County Contract No. 4600008453 between Multnomah 
County, hereinafter referred to as County, and City of Portland, Portland Housing Bureau hereinafter referred to as 
Contractor. 

The parties agree that the contract is amended as follows: 

1 . Contract term date has been extended to June 30,2012 in order to continue oulreach and housing 
placement assistance to people experiencing homelessness. 

2. Contract has been increased by $75,000 for FY 11112. 

3. The maximum payment under this contract is $150,000. 

4. All other terms and conditions of the contract shall remain the same. 

CONTRACTOR DATA AND SIGNATURE 

Contractor Address: 421 SW 6th Avenue. Suite 500 
Portland OR97204 

Phone No.: 503.823.6017 
EmailAddress: 
ls Contractor a Nonresident alien? Yes No 
Business Designation (check one): Sole Partnership 

Corporation-for profit Corporalion-Non-profit 
Other, describe here: 

Federal tax lD numbers or Social Security numbers are required pursuant to ORS 305.385 and will be used for the 
administration of state, federal and local laws. Payment information will be reported to the lnternal Revenue Service 
under the name and Federal tax lD number or, if none, the Social Security number on file, 

I have read this Contract Amendment. I understand the Contract Amendment and agree to be bound by its terms. 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE 

Signature Title 

Name (please print) Date 

MULTNOMAH COUNTY SIGNATURE 
(Thls contract ls not bindlng on the County until slgned by lhe Chalr or the Chalfs designee) 

(' /2"1 / l/ 
County Chair or Date 

'lnterim Department Dlreclor signs here for Class 1 Contracts (unless retroactlve). For all other contracts, Chair or Chalr's deslgnee slgns here. 

Department and County CounselApproval and Review 

Approved: 
lnterim Dept, Director or Designee Date 

Reviewed: Á,/ lA 
Date 

S:\admln\CPU\CPUStartFY1112\SCP\Amendment\Clty of Portland PHB 8453 Am#1.doc 



ås47&5 
MULTNOMAH COUNTY SERVICES CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

(Amendment to Change Contract Provisions During Contract Term)'--30001793 
CONTRACT NO.4600008453 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 

CITY OF' PORTLAND SIGNATURES:
 

By: Date: l' I ,/' t I
 
Bureau Director 

Al T'0 FORN{ 
Approved ^ to ro'',#PFROVED 

By: 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Ofñce of City Auditor 


